

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa, Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

proteinin	ñ
U JAN & 1 1942	
ALCOLD VE	ļļļ

Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any indiffications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING SHUT-OFF	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR OTHERWISE ALTER CASING		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL	Notice of Intention to Operate Well on Gas-Lift	X	_
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WE	LL	
	Hobbs, New Mexico Januar	y 25,	1942.
	Place I)ate	
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, Santa Fe, New Mexico.			
Gentlemen:			
Following is a notice of intention to do certain work	as described below at the Anderson-Prich	ard 0	11

pollowing is a notice of intention to do certain work as described below at the			
Corporation	State B-38	Well No. 1 in C	SW NW SE
Company or Operator	Lease		
of Sec. 32, T. 24S	R, N. M. P. M.,	Mattix	Field,
Lea	County.		

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

Considerable expense has been incurred recently for swabbing this well to keep it flowing. Due to declining bottom hole pressure and low formation gas-oil ratio it appears that some type of artificial lift will have to be installed to operate the well. Permission is therefore requested to install a closed type gas-lift system and operate this well on gas lift. Gas for this purpose will be taken from Wells #4. C NE NW Section 5-258-37E.

It is estimated that the input gas-oil ratio will not exceed 1500.

Approved except as	follows:	Anderson-Prichard 011 Corp. Company or Operator By Ducuscular District Supt. Position District Supt. Send communications regarding well to
	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Name
Ву	Roef yunhnough	Address Box . 1697,
Ti	the OAS INSPECTIVE	Hobbs, New Mexico.

. i . .

•

• $(1,\ldots,n^n) = (1,\ldots,n^n) = (1,\ldots,n^n)$